



BEFORE THE EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE, DHANBAD AFFIDAVIT

I, **SUNIL KUMAR ROY,** S/o Late K.N. Roy, aged about-75 years, by faith-Hindu, by occupation-Business, R/o Panchgarhi Bazar, P.O.-Katrasgarh, P.S.-Katras, Distt.-Dhanbad (Jharkhand) do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows:-

That, I am Secretary of Meenakshi Memorial Educational Society situated at Katras and has been registered under societies act vide registration no. 352(New Jharkhand), old 128/1999-2000 (undivided Bihar) dated 2006-2007. The certificated has been issued by the Registrar General of Jharkhand, Ranchi on 07.11.2006.

- That, Holy Mother's Academy is covered under Meenakshi Memorial Educational Society.
- That, all the members of the said society are not related to each other and therefor the character of the society is not proprietary in nature.
- That, the following persons are members of the aforesaid society:-

Principal
Holy Mother's Academy
Pradhankhanta (Fulwar)
Katrasgarh
Dhanbad - 828114



SI. No.	Name	Father/Husband Name	Address	Destination
1.	Mrs. Sushila Sharma	W/o Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sharma	Rani Bazar, Katrasgarh, Dhanbad	President
2.	Mrs. Sonia Sachdeva	W/o Late Mr. Praveen Sachdeva	Rajhansh Refactory, P.SKatras, Distt Dhanbad	Vice-President
3.	Mr. Sunil Kumar Roy	S/o Late K.N. Roy	Cinema Road Katras Dhanbad	Secretary
4.	Mr. Kuldeep Singh	S/o Mr. S. Singh	Rani Bazar Katras Dhanbad	Joint Secretary
5.	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Thakur –	S/o Late B.R. Thakur	Gujrati Mohalla Katras Dhanbad	Treasurer
6.	Miss. Anna Bhengra	D/o Late E. Bhengra	Gujrati Mohalla Katras	Member

7.	Mr. Manik Das	S/o Late A.B. Das	Chhatabad No. 10	Member
8.	Mr. Rajendra Prasad Tiwary	S/o Late B.N. Tiwary	Angarpathra Colliery Katras Dhanbad	Member
9.	Mr. Anuj Jha	S/o Late Y.N. Jha	Railway Qtr. Katrasgarh Dhanbad	Member
10.	Dr. B.N. Prasad	S/o Late N. Prasad	Ekant Apartment Dhanbad	Member
11.	Mrs. Urmi Roy	W/o Dr. T.R. Roy	Punjabi Mohalla Keshalpur Road Katras	Member
12.	Mr. Vijay Tulsiyan	S/o Late B. Tulsiyan	Rani Bazar Katras Dhanbad	Member

 That, I am swearing this affidavit for producing it before the competent authority for needful.

Solemnly affirm before me by the deponent who is duly identified by Sri **J. Thakur,** Advocate, Dhanbad.

VERIFICATION

The statement made above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I sign this verification at Dhanbad on 15.05.2023

Sunil Ko Roy

Deponent Identified by

Advocate E. No. 1238/1994

Executive Magistrate, Dhanbad

Principal
Holy Mother's Academy
Pradhankhanta (Fulwas)
Katrasgerh
Dhanbad - 828114

Page | 2







29/3

BEFORE THE EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE, DHANBAD AFFIDAVIT

I, **SUNIL KUMAR ROY**, S/o Late K.N. Roy, aged about-75 years, by faith-Hindu, by occupation-Business, R/o Panchgarhi Bazar, P.O.-Katrasgarh, P.S.-Katras, Distt.-Dhanbad (Jharkhand) do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows:-

- That, I am secretary of Meenakshi Memorial Educational Society situated at Katras and has been registered under societies act vide registration no. 352(New Jharkhand), old 128/1999-2000 (undivided Bihar) dated 2006-2007. The certificated has been issued by the Registrar General of Jharkhand, Ranchi on 07.11.2006.
- 2. That, Holy Mother's Academy is Governed under Meenakshi Memorial Educational Society.
- That, the school is not sponsoring candidates for Board's Examination of any other School/Branch, which is not affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education.
- That, the affidavit is being shown for the purpose of renewal of affiliation from the Central Board of Secondary Education, Delhi.
- That, I am swearing this affidavit for producing it before the competent authority for the needful.

Solemnly affirm before me by the deponent who is duly identified by Sri J. Thakur, Advocate, Dhanbad.

VERIFICATION

The statement made above are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I sign this verification at Dhanbad on 15.05.2023

Principal
Holy Mother's Academy
Pradhankhanta (Fulwar)
Katrasgerh
Dhanbad - 828114

Executive Magistrate, Dhanbad

Sunil Kr. Roy

Deponent Identified by